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SBS/01/Pur/Lab Misc./2023 
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Sealed competitive quotations are invited for the supply of LABORATORY 
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS for the School of Biosciences, Mahatma Gandhi University, 
Kottayam. The quotation should clearly mention the specifications as well as the terms and 
conditions. The amount quoted should be inclusive of all taxes, excise duty as well as loading, 
unloading and transportation charges if any. Low quality and damaged items will be rejected. The 
details of the items required are as mentioned below: 
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MAHATMA GANDHI UNIVERSITY 

24 

(Estd. Bv Kerala Legislature vide Notification No. 343|/Leg.C1/85/Law dt. 17.4.1985) 
SCHOOL OF BIOSCIENCES 

25 

Item 

Website: mgu.ac.in E-mail: schoolofbiosciences@mgu.ac.in 

QUOTATION NOTICE 

Absorbent Cotton 500 gm 

KOTTAYAM -686560. Ph: 0481 -2733373 

Non-Absorbent Cotton 500 gm 

Vinyl Glove 
Filter paper 60 x 45 cm 

Nitrile Glove 
Surgical Glove 

Industrial Glove 

Surgical Mask 3 layer 
Blood Collection Syringe 10 ml 

Blood Collection Syringe Sml 
Blood Collection Syringe 2 ml 
Absorbent Cotton Gauze 90 x 10 mtr. 

Silicon Rubber Bulb for Pipette (Large) 
Silicon Rubber Bulb for Pipette (Small) 
Bottle Brush (Large) 
Bottle Brush (Small) 
Test Tube Brush 
Aluminium Foil 20-25 mtr. 

Blotting Paper 60 x 45 cm 
Cotton Swab 
Butter Paper 60 x 45 cm 
Cling Film 25-30 mtr. 
Pasture Pipette 
Tissue Roll 3 Ply 300 Pulls 

Dated, P.D.Hills 20.11.2023 

Tissue Towels 30 x 30 cm 100 pulls 

Quantity 
100 Nos. 
100 Nos. 
100 Nos. x 2 Pkt. 
100 Nos. x 5 Pkt. 
100 Nos. x 6 Pkt. 
100 Nos. x 4 Pkt. 
10 Nos. 
100 Nos. x 5 Pkt. 
100 Nos. 
100 Nos. 
100 Nos. 

10 Nos. 
20 Nos. 

20 Nos. 
50 Nos 
50 Nos 
50 Nos. 
20 Nos. 
100 Nos. 
100 Nos. 

100 Nos. 
5 Nos 
100 Nos 
100 Nos 

20 Nos. 



The cover containing the quotations should be super scribed "Quotation for Laboratory Miscellaneous items" and the same should reach to the Head of Department, School of Biosciences. Mahatma Gandhi University on or before 3 pm on 1" December 2023. The quotations will be opened at 4 pm on the same day at the office of the School of Biosciences, Mahatma Gandhi University. Low quality materials will be rejected during the time of supply. All the Miscellaneous items will be supplied to the laboratory School of Biosciences, Mahatma Gandhi University within one month from 
the supply order date. 

I0SCIEA 
KMIVERSIS Y,KO 

HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT Head of Department 
School of Bioscience 
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