

MAHATMA GANDHI UNIVERSITY

(Estd. By Kerala Legislature vide Notification No.3431/Leg.C1/85/Law dt.17.4.1985)

SCHOOL OF BIOSCIENCES

KOTTAYAM - 686560. Ph: 0481 -2733373

Website: mgu.ac.in E-mail: schoolofbiosciences@mgu.ac.in

SBS/01/Pur/Lab Misc./2023

Dated, P.D.Hills 20.11.2023

QUOTATION NOTICE

Sealed competitive quotations are invited for the supply of LABORATORY MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS for the School of Biosciences, Mahatma Gandhi University, Kottayam. The quotation should clearly mention the specifications as well as the terms and conditions. The amount quoted should be inclusive of all taxes, excise duty as well as loading, unloading and transportation charges if any. Low quality and damaged items will be rejected. The details of the items required are as mentioned below: -

Sl. No.	Item	Quantity
1	Absorbent Cotton 500 gm	100 Nos.
2	Non-Absorbent Cotton 500 gm	100 Nos.
3	Filter paper 60 x 45 cm	100 Nos. x 2 Pkt.
4	Vinyl Glove	100 Nos. x 5 Pkt.
5	Nitrile Glove	100 Nos. x 6 Pkt.
6	Surgical Glove	100 Nos. x 4 Pkt.
7	Industrial Glove	10 Nos.
8	Surgical Mask 3 layer	100 Nos. x 5 Pkt.
9	Blood Collection Syringe 10 ml	100 Nos.
10	Blood Collection Syringe 5ml	100 Nos.
11	Blood Collection Syringe 2 ml	100 Nos.
12	Absorbent Cotton Gauze 90 x 10 mtr.	10 Nos.
13	Silicon Rubber Bulb for Pipette (Large)	20 Nos.
14	Silicon Rubber Bulb for Pipette (Small)	20 Nos.
15	Bottle Brush (Large)	50 Nos
16	Bottle Brush (Small)	50 Nos
17	Test Tube Brush	50 Nos.
18	Aluminium Foil 20-25 mtr.	20 Nos.
19	Blotting Paper 60 x 45 cm	100 Nos.
20	Cotton Swab	100 Nos.
21	Butter Paper 60 x 45 cm	100 Nos.
22	Cling Film 25-30 mtr.	5 Nos
23	Pasture Pipette	100 Nos
24	Tissue Roll 3 Ply 300 Pulls	100 Nos
25	Tissue Towels 30 x 30 cm 100 pulls	20 Nos.

The cover containing the quotations should be super scribed "Quotation for Laboratory Miscellaneous items" and the same should reach to the Head of Department, School of Biosciences, Mahatma Gandhi University on or before 3 pm on 1st December 2023. The quotations will be opened at 4 pm on the same day at the office of the School of Biosciences, Mahatma Gandhi University. Low quality materials will be rejected during the time of supply. All the Miscellaneous items will be supplied to the laboratory School of Biosciences, Mahatma Gandhi University within one month from the supply order date.

HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT

Head of Department

School of Bioscience

